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BOISE METRO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Dennis Johnson - Chairman
{2007)
United Heritage Financial Group, President & CEO
pP.O. Bax 7777 Meridian 1D 83680-7777
Phone: 475-0912 Fax; 466-2989
Email: djohnson@unitedheritage.com
Assistant: Pam/ QhalliwelI@unitedheritage.com

Doug Armstrong — immediate Past Chair /
Economic Development

(2008}
KTVB Media Group - NBC, President & GM
P.0. Box 7 Boise ID 83707
Phone: 321-5777 Fax: 321-5644
Email: darmstrong@ktvb.com

Assistant: Tracif tliew@ktvb.com

Mark Bowen — At Large
(2nd term ends 2008)
CH2M Hill, Vice President & Area Office Manager
P. O. Box 8748 Boise \D 83707
Phone: 345-5310 Fax: 345-5315
Email: mbowen@ch2m.com
Assistant: Linda/ larant@ch2Zm.com

Patti Perkins Currid - Small Business
(1% terms ends 2007)
T-Mobile USA, Inc., Sr. HR Manager, Western Region
1265 E. Goldstone Way Meridian, |D 83642
Phone: 695-2725 Fax: 695-2475
Emaik: patti.perkins@@t-mobile.com
Assistant: Christi Nelsen — christl.cox@t-mobile.com

John Hale - Treasurer
(1% term ends 2007}
KPMG, LLP, Managing Partner
P.O. Box 7787 Boise, D 83707-1787
Phone: 389-6511 Fax: 361-7637
Email: '|ha\e@kgmg.com

Assistant: Jan/ 'Qc!ark@kpmg.com

George lliff - Chairman Elect
(1% terms ends 2006)
Colliers International, Managing Pringcipal
P.0). Box 7248 Boise |0 83707-1248
Phone; 345-9000 Fax: 472-2856
Email: qeorqe.i!iff@colliersidaho.nel
Assistant: Sharon Sharon.sheesley@coﬂiersidaho.net

Kriss Kirchhoff - Community Enrichment
(st term ends 2008}
Hewlett-Packard Company
Vice President — HP Imaging & Personal Systems
11311 Chinden Blvd. MS 210 Boise 1D 83707
Phane: 396-4646 Fax: 396-4343
Email: krissk@aol.com
Assistant:

Edward Miller - Counsel

(1% term ends 2007 )

Givens Pursiey, LLP, Attorney

p.O. Box 2720 Boise 1D 83701

Phone: 388-1200 Fax: 388-1201

Email: 1em@gi\rensgursley.com
Assistant; Rose/ s251@givenspursiey.com

2005-2006

Nick Miller — At l.arge
(2005)
Hawley Troxell Ennis & Hawley, Pariner
P.0O. Box 1617, Boise, 1D 83701
Phone: 388-4849 Fax: 342-3829
Email; ngm@hieh.com
Assistant: Tom Jones/ tion@hteh.com

Derick O'Neill — At Large
(2™ term ends 2007)
O'Neill Enterprises, LLC, President
168 N. 9" St., Ste. 200 Boise, 10 83702
Phone: 336-3430 Fax: 336-5296
Email: doneill@oeiprop.com
Assistant: Trever Qakey mailto:ftoakey@oeiprop.com

pam Powell - Membership
(1 term ends 2007)
Albertsons, Inc.
Sr. Vice President of Customer Service
250 Park Center Bivd. Boise 1D 83726
Phone: 395-4951 Fax: 395-3982
Email: Qam.goweu@albertsons.com
Assistant: Nikki/ Nikki,ward@albertsons.com

Paul Powell — Business Advocacy
(1% term ends 2007)
Intermountain Gas Company. Exec. VP CFO
555 South Cole Rd. / P.O. Box 7608
Phone: 377-6064 Fax: 377-6097
Email: ppowell@intgas.com
Assistant: Anita/ acampbell@intgas.com

Mark Tidd - Partnerships
(1% term ends 2007)
TitieOne Corporation
President
1101 W. Rover St., Ste. 201Boise 10 83702
Phone; 424-8511x 116 Fax: 424-0049

Email: mtidd@titlecnecorp.com
No Assistant

Bill Ziegert — Small Business
(1% term ends 2006)
Smoke Guard Corporation
General Manager
11420 Executive Dr. Boise, 1D 83713
Phone: 383-3789 Fax: 376-1600
Email: bziegeﬂ@smokeguard.com

Nancy Vannorsdel - President & CEO
Boise Metro Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 2368 Boise iD 83701
Phone: 472-5220 Fax: 472-5201
Email: nvannorsdel@boisechamber.org
Assistant: Eva/ etate@boisechamber.orq

For Assistance or Questions, Please Contact:
Mary Carison — Corporate Secretary

Phone: 472-5221 Fax: 472-5201

Email: mcarlson@boisechamber.org




BOISE METRO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Gre? Allen
(1% term ends 2006)
Hummel Architects, P.A. / Principal
2785 Bogus Basin Rd.
Boise, 1D 83702
Phone: 947-2306
Fax: 343-0940

Email; gallen@hummelarch.com

Candice Allphin
Regional District Manager
U.S. Bank

101 3. Capitol, Ste, 203
Boise, ID 83702

FPhone: 383-7374

Fax: 383-7100

e-mail: Candice.allghin@usbank.com
Assistant: Pamela / pamela.helm@usbank.com

Eric Arnault
(1* term ends 2007)
Larry Miller Auto Group
General Manager
222 Auto Dr, Boise, 1D 83709
Phone: 947-6500 Fax; $47-6561
Email: earnault@imidaho.com
No Assistant

Dave Bieter
Ex-Officio
City of Boise
Mayor
P.O. Box 500 Boise ID 83701
Phone: 384-4402 Fax: 384-4420
Email: dbieter@cityofboise.or

Assistant: Tracy/ thall@cityofboise.org

Todd Boothe
(1" term ends 2007)
RC Willey
General Manager
330 E. Lanark St. Meridian ID 83642
Phone: 288-4101 Fax: 288-4111
Email: todd.boothe@rewilley.com
Assistant Katie/ Katie.vaage@rcwillev.com

Tami C. Brandstetter
(1% terms ends 2008)
Deita Dental of Idaho
President & CEQ
555 E. ParkCenter Blvd. Boise ID 83706
Phone: 489-3522 Fax: 344-3025

Email: tstetter@deltadentalid.com

Jason Crawforth
(1* terms ends 2008)
Treetop Tech
President
P.O. Box 9325 Boise ID 83707
Phone: 342-5668 Fax: 345-8808
Email: iasnn,crawfnrth@treemmech_mm

Board of Directors
2005-2006

Ed Dahlberg
(2™ term ends 2007)
St. Luke’s Regional Medical Center
President
190 E. Bannock Boise ID 83712
Phone: 381-2115 Fax: 381-3317
Email: dahlbere@sirmc.org

Assistant: Barbara/ 'onesb@s!rmc.org

Brad Dillon
(1" term ends 2007)
Dennis Dillon / President & G
2777 S. Orchard St, Boise, 1D 83705
Phone: 336-6200 Fax: 336-6215
Email: brad@dennisdillon.com
Assistant: Charlene / csnyder@dennisdillon.com

Bill Drake
(1% term ends 2007)
es/drake
CEQ
P.0O. Box 8283 Boise, |D 83707
Phone: 342-0925-1017 Fax: 342-0635
Email: bdrake@esdrake.com
Assistant: Valerie/ vbriseno@esdrake.com

Mark Dunham
Ex-Officio
Boise State University
Director of Governmental Affairs
1910 University Dr. Boise ID 83725-1900
Phone: 426-1203 Fax: 385-3779
Email: markdunham@boisestate.edu
Assistant: Sandy Lee/slee@boisestate.edu

Jerry Dworak
(1% terms ends 2008)
Blue Cross of Idaho
Sr. V.P., CMO
P.O. Box 7408 Boise ID 83707
Phone: 395-8216 Fax: 331-7311

Email; [dworak@bcidaho.com

Assistant: Pam/ pwallace@bcidaho.com

Ted Ellis
Ex-Officio
Garden City
Mayor
6015 Glenwood Garden City ID 83714
Phone: 472-2900 Fax; 472-2996

Email: telfis@gardencityidaho.org

Jim Everett
(Term ends 2006)(Non-Profit Ex-Officio)
YMCA
President
1050 W. State St.
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: 344-5502 x 237
Fax: 363-9240
lim.everett@ymcatvidaho.org
Asst: Angie Olson — angie.olson@ymcatvidaho.org




BOISE METRO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Board of Directors

Jerr? Frank
(2™ term ends 2007}
Petra Construction
President & CEO
9056 W. Black Eagle Dr. Boise, ID 83709
Phone: 323-4500 Fax: 323-4507

Email: '|frank@getrainc.net

Gary Gribben

(2™ terms ends 2006)

Wells Fargo

Manager, Boise Business Banking Centers

P.O. Box 7069. Boise D 83730

Phone; 393-2188 Fax: 393-2122

Email: qary.gribben@wellsfargo.com

Assistant: Lori/ lora.m.bermstein@wellsfargo.com

Leslie Kelly Hall

(1 terms ends 2008}

Saint Alphonsus Regional Medical Center
V.P. & ClO, Information Resources
Information Technology

1055 N. Curtis Rd. Boise ID 83706
Phone: 367-3892 Fax: 367-6993

Email; lesihali@sarmc.org

Ralph Hallquist

(1% terms ends 2008)

Meadow Gold Dairy

General Manager

P.O. Box 7647 Boise ID 83707
Phone: 343-3671 Fax: 345-7697
Email: rhallquist@meadowgold.com

Joel S. Hickman

(2nd term ends 2008)

Key Bank of Idaho

District President

702 West. Idaho, 12" FloorBoise, ID 83702
Phone: 364-8751 Fax: 364-8756

Email: jhickman@mcdinvest.com
Assistant: Ronna/ ronna_s hargis@key.com

John Holland

(1% term ends 2007)

Holland Realty, Inc.

President

4720 W. Emerald St. Ste. 116 Boise |ID 83706
Phone: 331-6709 Fax: 331-6409

Email: '|wholland@houand-realty.com
Assistant: Annettte / amcclain@holland-realty.com

E. Don Hubble, P.E.
(1* terms ends 2008}
Hubble Homes
President
701 S. Allen St., Ste. 102 Meridian |D 83642
Phone: 322-8992 Fax: 378-0329

Email. dhubble@hubblehames.com

2005-2006

John Jacksen
(1* terms ends 2008)
Jackson Oil Co.
CEO
3450 Commercial Ct. Meridian 1D 83642
Phone: 888-6062 Fax: 888-5989
Email: John jackson@jacksonsfoodstores.com

Rich Jackson
(1% term ends 2007)
Jackson Coles, PLLC
Partner
960 Broadway Ave., Ste. 415 Boise, 1D 83706
Phone: 345-2350 Fax: 344-3019
riackson@jacksoncolescpas.com

Stephen M. Johnson
(1* term ends 2007)
Washington Group Internaticnal
Senior Executive V.P.
P.O. Box 73 Boise 1D 83729
Phone: 386-5510 Fax: 386-5810
Email: steve.johnson@wdint.com

Assistant: Gail / gail.gagg@wgint.com

Joy Kealey
(1° terms ends 2008)
Chicago Connection, LLC
Managing Member
7766 W. Lemhi St. Boise 1D 83709
Phone: 323-1231 Fax: 323-1356

Email: joymk88@aol.com

Jim Kissler
(1* terms ends 2008)
Norco
CEOQO
1125 W. Amity Rd. Boise ID 83705
Phone: 336-1643 Fax: 433-6160

Larr? Koomler
(2" term ends 2007)
MARSH, Inc.
Senior Vice President
P.O. Box 8688 Boise ID 83707
Phone: 338-6429 Fax: 385-5540
Email: larry.e. koomler@marsh.com
Assistant: Kathy/ dowen@marsh.com

Jason Kreizenbeck
(1* term ends 2007}
Micron Technology, Inc.
Director of Governmental Affairs
8000 S. Federal Wy., Mail Stop 407 Boise ID 83707
Phone; 368-4477 Fax: 368-4435
Email: jkreizenbeck@micron.com




BOISE METRO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Board of Directors

Phil Kushlan
Ex-Officio
Capital City Development Corporation
P.O. Box 987. Boise |D 83701-0987
Phone: 384-4264 Fax: 384-4267

Email: Qkushlan@ccdcboise.com
No Assistant

Jim Miller
(2™ term ends 2008 )
Idaho Power Company
Senior VP, Power Supply
P.0O. Box 70 Boise 1D 83707
Phone: 388-2865 Fax: 388-6903

Email: immilier@idahgopower.com
Assistant: Fran /fmartin@idahopower.com

Nora Mickelson
(Ex-Officio LB Boise)
Wells Fargo Bank N.A.
P.Q. Box 7069
Boise, |D 83730
Phone: 393-2033
Email: nora.mickelson@wellsfargo.com

Erin Nuxoll
(1% term ends 2008)
BOISE Corporation
Vice President — Human Resources
P. O. Box 50 Boise, ID 83728
Phone: 384-6207 Fax: 384-4913
Email: erinnuxoll@bc.com
Assistant: Gloria/ gloriauscola@hc.com.

Stan Oison
{Ex-Officio)
Boise School District
Superintendant
8169 W. Victory Rd. Boise ID 83709
Phone: 287-2121 Fax: 338-3518
Email: stan.olson@boiseschools.org
Assistant: Karen / Karen.fox@boiseschools.orq

Mike Petrak
(1% terms ends 2008)
The Idaho Statesman
Publisher
P.O. Box 40, Boise |D 83707
Phone. 377-6200 Fax:
Email: mpetrak@idahostatesman.com
Assistant: Heather / hharradine@idahostatesman.com

Mike Reynoldson
(1* term ends 2007)
Micren Technology, Inc.
Government Affairs Manager
8000 S. Federal Wy., Mail Stop 407 Boise |D 83707
Phone: 368-4344 Fax:
Email: mreynoldson@micron.com

2005-2006

John Rinella
(2™ term ends 2007)
DoubleTree Hotel Riverside
General Manager
2900 Chinden Blvd. Boise 1D 83714
Phone: 331-4901 Fax: 344-1079

Email: '|rinella@doub!etreeboise.com

Bill Russell — Director, MBA Program
(1% terms ends 2008)
Northwest Nazarene University
623 Holly St. Nampa ID 83686
Phone: 467-8784 Fax: 467-8440

e-mail: wirussell@nnu.edu
Assistant: Diane Miller / ddmiller@nnu.edu

Karen Sander
(Ex-Officio Downtown Business AssOC.)
720 W. Idaho Street
Boise, ID 83702
Phone; 385-7300
Email: ksander@downtownboise.org

Lynn Sander
(1* terms ends 2008)
Home Federal
Sr. Vice President, Retail Banking
500 12th Ave. S. Nampa ID 83651
Phone: 468-5185 Fax: 468-5001
Email: 1sander@my omefed.com

Jim Schmit
(2nd term ends 2008 )
Qwest Communications
Idaho Vice President
999 Main St. Boise |D 83702
Phone: 385-2628 Fax: 385-8026
Email: jim.schmit@gwest.com
Assistant: Carla/ carla fewkes@gwest.com

John Stellmon
(1* terms ends 2008)
Regence Blue Shield of Idaho
President
P.O.Box 2560 Boise ID 83701
Phone: 385-7703 Fax: 333-7873
Email’ istellmon.id@regence.com

Dave Terrell
(1 terms ends 2008)
Washington Trust Bank
President / Southern idaho
901 W. Bannock St Boise ID 83702
Phone: 343-5000 Fax: 333-9460

Email: dterreli@watrust.com




BOISE METRO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Board of Directors
2005-2006

Steve Thomas
(2™ term ends 2007)
Moffatt Thomas Barrett Rock & Fields, Chtd,
Partner
P.O. Box 829 Boise ID 83701
Phone: 345-2000 Fax: 385-5384

Email: st@moffatt.com
Assistant: Jackie/jch@moffatt.com

Bill Vasconcellos
(2™ term ends 2006)
Merrill Lynch Private Client Group
VP & Sr. Financial Consuitant
P.0O. Box 7219 Boise ID 83707-1219
Phone: 338-3117 Fax; 338-3174
Email: wiliam_vasconcellos@ml.com
Assistant: Ginger/ ginger kirk@ml.com

Brad Wiskirchen
(1* terms ends 2008)
Keynetics, Inc.
CEO
915 W. Jefferson St. Boise ID 83702
Phone: 345-4245 Fax: 489-3303

Phone: bjw@keynetics.com

Stephenson Youngerman
Ex-Officic
Greater Boise Auditorium District
3120 Crane Creek Rd. Boise ID 83702
Phone: 345-6334 Fax:

Email: kimssy@aol.com




